Eligibility of Tenderer (i) The Tenderer shall  have a  minimum  of 10 (Ten) years of overall  experience  in
the supply of gas pipeline materials.

(ii) The  minimum  specific experience as  Supplier in  supply of API  Line  Pipe  of at
least 01  (One)  contract successfully completed within the  last 05  (Five) years,
with  a  value  of at  least  USD  2,30,000.00  (USD  Two  Lac Thirty Thousand)  or
equivalent currency.

(iii)  The  Possession  of  valid  Apl   (API   Spec  Q1   &  specification  5L)  Certificate
authorization to use Apl official Monogram in favour of the manufacturer.

(iv) Valid  lso 9001 :2015 Certificate regarding manufacturing of Line Pipe in favour